ATTACHMENT H

CONTACT LIST

REGIONAL MANAGERS

Region1 Lake County DCS

Jane Bisbee, Regional Manager
Email Jane.Bisbee@dcs.IN.gov
219-881-2000  Fax 219-881-2013
P.O. Box 2270

Gary, IN 46409

Region 2 LaPorte County DCS
Reba James, Regional Manager

Email Reba.James@dcs.IN.gov
219-879-3217 Fax 219-879-3250
1551 South Woodland Avenue
Michigan City, IN 46360

Region 3 Miami County DCS
Fay Russell, Regional Manager
Email Fay.Russell@dcs.IN.gov
765-473-6611

P.O. Box 143

Peru, IN 46970

Region 4 Allen County DCS
Steven Scott, Regional Manager
Email Steven.Scott@dcs.IN.gov
260-458-6167

201 East Rudisill Blvd.

Fort Wayne, IN 46806



mailto:Jane.Bisbee@dcs.IN.gov
mailto:Reba.James@dcs.IN.gov
mailto:Fay.Russell@dcs.IN.gov
mailto:Steven.Scott@dcs.IN.gov

Region 5 Carroll County DCS
Gilbert Smith, Regional Manager
Email Gilbert.Smith@dcs.IN.gov
6931 West 300 North

Delphi, IN 46923-9134
765-564-2409

Region 6 Howard County DCS
Glynn Hipp, Regional Manager
Email Glynn.Hipp@dcs.IN.gov
765-457-8218

101 West Superior Suite A
Kokomo, IN 46901

Region 7 Delaware County DCS
Steven Cox, Regional Managers
Email Steven.Cox@dcs.IN.gov
765-751-9565 ext 257

3600 Kilgore, Suite 600

Muncie, IN 47304

Region 8 Clay County DCS
David Uberto, Regional Manager
Email David.Uberto@dcs.IN.gov
812-448-8731

1015 East National Avenue
Brazil, IN 47834

Region 9 Hendricks County DCS
Char Burkett-Sims, Regional Manager
Email Burkett-Sims@dcs.IN.gov
317-272-4917

6781 East U.S. 36 Suite 200

Avon, IN 46123

Region 10 Marion County DCS
Rhonda Allen, Regional Manager
Email Rhonda.Allen@dcs.IN.gov
317-968-4805

4150 N. Keystone

Indianapolis, IN 46218

Region 11 Hamilton County DCS
Michelle Burns, Regional Manager

Email Michelle.Burns@dcs.IN.gov
317-773-2183 x 243 Fax 317-776-3078



mailto:Glynn.Hipp@dcs.IN.gov
mailto:David.Uberto@dcs.IN.gov
mailto:Burkett-Sims@
mailto:Rhonda.Allen@dcs.IN.gov

938 North 10" Street
Noblesville, IN 46060

Region 12 Rush County DCS
Vickie Jones, Regional Manager
Email Vickie.Jones@dcs.IN.gov
765-932-2392

1340 North Cherry Street
Rushville, IN 46173

Region 13 Monroe County DCS
Doris Parlette, Regional Manager
Email Doris.Parlette@dcs.IN.gov
812-336-6351

401 East Miller Drive
Bloomington, IN 47401

Region 14 Shelby County DCS
Ruth Alewine, Regional Manager
Email Ruth.Alewine@dcs.IN.gov
317-392-5040

2565 Parkway Dr. Suite 2
Shelbyville, IN 46176-8677

Region 15 Ripley County DCS
Jennifer Tackitt, Regional Manager
Email Jennifer.Tackitt@dcs.IN.gov
812-689-6295

630 S. Adams, P.O. Box 215
Versailles, IN 47042

Region 16 Vanderburgh County DCS
Virginia Combs, Regional Manager
Email Virginia.Combs@dcs.IN.gov
812-421-5428

100 East Sycamore Street

Evansville, IN 47713

Region 17 Dubois County DCS
Susan Lesko, Regional Manager

Email Susan.Lesko@dcs.IN.gov

812-482-2585

P.O. Box 230

Jasper, IN 47546



mailto:Vickie.Jones@
mailto:Ruth.Alewine@dcs.IN.gov
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mailto:Virginia.Combs@dcs.IN.gov

Region 18 Clark County DCS
John Kaiser, Regional Manager
Email John.Kaiser@dcs.IN.gov
812-288-5419

1200 Madison Street
Clarksville, IN 47129



mailto:John.Kaiser@dcs.IN.gov

LOCAL OFFICE DIRECTORS

Adams Co. Office

1145 Bollman St., P.O. Box 227
Decatur, IN 46733
260-724-9169

Director: Steven E. Scott

Email Steven.Scott@dcs.IN.gov

Allen Co. Office

201 E. Rudisill Blvd., Suite 100
Fort Wayne, IN 46806
260-458-6200

Director: Michelle Savieo

Email Michelle.Savieo@dcs.IN.gov

Bartholomew Co.

1531 13th St., Suite 2700
Columbus, IN 47201-1311
812-376-9361

Director: Laura Gentry

Email Laura.Gentry@dcs.IN.gov

Benton Co. Office

403 W. 5th St.

P.O. Box 226

Fowler, IN 47944-0026
765-884-0120

Director: Elva A. James

Email Elva.James@dcs.IN.gov

Blackford Co. Office

124 N. Jefferson St., P.O. Box 717
Hartford City, IN 47348
765-348-2902

Director: Betty Lyons

Email Betty.Lyons@dcs.IN.gov

Boone Co. Office

953 Monument Dr., P.O. Box 548
Lebanon, IN 46052

765-482-3023

Director: Kamilla Aeschliman

Email Kamilla.Aeschliman@dcs.IN.gov




Brown Co. Office

121 Locust Lane, P.O. Box 325
Nashville, IN 47448
812-988-2239

Director: Debbie L. Dailey

Email Debbie.Dailey@dcs.IN.gov

Carroll Co. Office

6931 West 300 North

Delphi, IN 46923-9134
765-564-2409

Director: Janis Mullen

Email Janis.Mullen@dcs.IN.gov

Cass Co. Office

1714 Dividend Drive

Logansport, IN 46947
574-722-3677

Director: Anita S. Closson

Email Anita.Closson@dcs.IN.gov

Clark Co. Office

1200 Madison St.

Clarksville, IN 47129-7725

812-288-5400 (This number may change on January 28, 2008)
Acting Director: Patrick Brown

Email Patrick.Brown@dcs.IN.gov

Clay Co. Office

1015 E. National Ave.

Brazil, IN 47834

812-448-8731

Director: Heidi Wheeler

Email Heidi.Wheeler@dcs.IN.gov

Clinton Co. Office

57 W. Washington St.,

P.O. Box 725

Frankfort, IN 46041-0725
765-654-8571

Director: Janis Mullen

Email Janis.Mullen@dcs.IN.gov



mailto:Debbie.Dailey@dcs.IN.gov
mailto:Heidi.Wheeler@dcs.IN.gov

Crawford Co. Office

304 Indiana Avenue, P.O. Box 129
English, IN 47118

812-338-2701

Director: Herbert Gordon

Email Herbert.Gordon@dcs.IN.gov

Daviess Co. Office

4 N.E. 21st St., P.O. Box 618
Washington, IN 47501
812-254-0024

Director: Melinda J. Berry

Email Melinda.Berry@dcs.IN.gov

Dearborn Co. Office

230 Mary Ave., Suite 150
P.O. Box 401

Lawrenceburg, IN 47025
812-537-5131

Director: Lisa Rich

Email Lisa.Rich@dcs.IN.gov

Decatur Co. Office

1025 E. Freeland Rd., Suite B

P.O. Box 484

Greensburg, IN 47240-9427
812-663-6768

Director: Traci Lynn Eggleston
Email Traci.Eggleston@dcs.IN.gov

DeKalb Co. Office

934 W. 15th St., P.O. Box 870
Auburn, IN 46706

260-925-2810

Director: Wes Hussleman

Email Wes.Husselman@dcs.IN.qgov

Delaware Co. Office

3600 W. Kilgore Ave., Suite 600
Muncie, IN 47304

765-751-9565

Director: Jackie S. Fisher

Email Jacqueline.Fisher@dcs.IN.gov




Dubois Co. Office

P.O. Box 230

Jasper, IN 47547-0230
812-482-2585

Director: Leslie E. Rowland

Email Leslie.Rowland@dcs.IN.gov

Elkhart Co. Office

347 West Lusher Avenue

Elkhart, IN 46517-1825
574-296-5302

Director: Tony A. Sommer

Email Tony.Sommer@dcs.IN.gov

Fayette Co. Office

3662 Western Avenue
Connersville, IN 47331-3428
765-825-5261

Director: Mark Munchel

Email Mark.Munchel@dcs.IN.gov

Floyd Co. Office

1421 E. Elm St.

New Albany, IN 47150
812-949-4055

Director: John Barksdale

Email John.Barksdale@dcs.IN.gov

Fountain Co. Office

981 E. State St., Suite A
Veedersburg, IN 47987
765-294-4126

Director: Cindy Mason

Email Cindy.Mason@dcs.IN.gov

Franklin Co. Office

9127 Oxford Pike, Suite A
Brookville, IN 47012-9284
765-647-4081

Director: Kelly Pershinger

Email Kelly.Persinger@dcs.IN.gov

Fulton Co. Office

1920 Rhodes St.
Rochester, IN 46975-0820
574-223-3413



Director: Chris (Christina) Ackerman
Email Christina.Ackerman@dcs.IN.gov

Gibson Co. Office

321 S. 5th Avenue

Princeton, IN 47670-3519
812-385-4727

Director: Susan Blackburn

Email Susan.Blackburn@dcs.IN.gov

Grant Co. Office

840 N. Miller Avenue

Marion, IN 46952

765-668-4500

Director: Charles G. Osterholt
Email Chuck.Osterholt@dcs.IN.gov

Greene Co. Office

P.O. Box 443

Bloomfield, IN 47424
812-384-0863

Director: Steve Adams

Email Steve.Adams@dcs.IN.gov

Hamilton Co. Office

938 N. Tenth St.

Noblesville, IN 46060
317-773-2183

Director: Mark Mitter

Email Mark.Mitter@dcs.IN.gov

Hancock Co. Office

120 W. Mckenzie, Suite F
Greenfield, IN 46140

317-467-6360

Director: Pam Knight

Email Pamela.Knight@dcs.IN.gov

Harrison Co. Office

2026 Highway 337 NW, P.O. Box 366
Corydon, IN 47112-0366
812-738-8166

Director: James P. Miller

Email P.JamesMiller@dcs.in.gov




Hendricks Co. Office

6781 E. US 36, Suite 200

Avon, IN 46123

317-272-4917

Director: Andrea Goodwin

Email Andrea.Goodwin@dcs.IN.gov

Henry Co. Office

1416 E. Broad St., 2nd floor

New Castle, IN 47362

765-529-3450

Director: Michael Fleming

Email Michael.Flemming@dcs.IN.gov

Howard Co. Office

101 W. Superior Suite A

Kokomo, IN 46901-4670

765-457-8218

Director: Marilyn Robinson

Email Marilyn.Robinson@dcs.IN.gov

Huntington Co. Office

88 Home St.

Huntington, IN 46750-1346
260-356-4420

Director: Elizabeth Learned

Email Elizabeth.Learned@dcs.IN.gov

Jackson Co. Office

220 S. Main St., P.O. Box C
Brownstown, IN 47220
812-358-2421

Director: Dennis Carmichael

Email Dennis.Carmichael.dcs.IN.gov

Jasper Co. Office

215 W. Kellner Blvd., Suite 16

P. 0. Box 279

Rensselaer, IN 47978

219-866-4186

Director: Sharon R. Mathew

Email Sharon.Mathew@dcs.IN.gov

Jay Co. Office
SR 67, P.O. Box 1034
Portland, IN 47371-9590
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260-726-7933
Acting Director: Betty Lyons
Email Betty.Lyons@dcs.IN.gov

Jefferson Co. Office

493 W Hutchinson Lane

P.O. Box 1189

Madison, IN 47250-1189
812-265-2027

Director: Robert G. King

Email Robert.King@dcs.IN.gov

Jennings Co. Office

2017 Crestwood Drive, P.O. Box 1047
North Vernon, IN 47265
812-346-2254

Director: Shana Bolden

Email Shana.Bolden@dcs.IN.gov

Johnson Co. Office

1784 E Jefferson St

Franklin, IN 46131-7277
317-738-0301

Director: Laura Gentry

Email Laura.Gentry@dcs.IN.gov

Knox Co. Office

1050 Washington Ave., P.O. Box 235
Vincennes, IN 47591

812-882-3920

Director: Larry Marchino

Email Larry.Marchino@dcs.IN.gov

Kosciusko Co. Office

205 N. Lake St.

Warsaw, IN 46580

574-267-8108

Director: Peggy Shively

Email Peggy.Shively@dcs.IN.gov

LaGrange Co. Office

836 N. Detroit St.

LaGrange, IN 46761-1112
260-463-3451

Director: Jan Lung

Email Jan.Lung@dcs.IN.gov
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Lake Co. Office

661 Broadway

Gary, IN 46402-2407

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2270
Gary, IN 46409-2270
219-886-6000

Director: Jane Bisbee

Email Jane.Bisbee@dcs.IN.gov

LaPorte Co. Office

1230 State Road 2 W, P.O. Box 1402
LaPorte, IN 46352

219-326-5870

Director: Terrance K. Ciboch

Email Terrance.Ciboch@dcs.IN.gov

Lawrence Co. Office

918 16th Street, Suite 100
Bedford, IN 47421-3824
812-279-9706

Director: Steve Adams

Email Steve.Adams@dcs.IN.gov

Madison Co. Office

222 E. 10th Street, Suite D

Anderson, IN 46016

765-649-0142

Director: Christopher A. Wagner

Email Christopher.Wagner@dcs.IN.gov

Marion Co. Office

4150 N. Keystone

Indianapolis, IN 46218
317-968-4300

Director: Rhonda Allen

Email Rhonda.Allen@dcs.IN.gov

Marshall Co. Office

1850 Walter Glaub Drive

P.O. Box 539

Plymouth, IN 46563

574-935-4046

Director: Michael J. Carroll

Email Michael.Carroll@dcs.IN.gov
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Martin Co. Office

51 Ravine Street, P.O. Box 88
Shoals, IN 47581

812-247-2871

Director: Melinda Berry

Email Melinda.Berry@dcs.IN.gov

Miami Co. Office

12 S. Wabash, P.O. Box 143
Peru, IN 46970-0143
765-473-6611

Director: Interim Fay Russell
Email Fay.Russell@dcs.IN.gov

Monroe Co. Office

401 E. Miller Drive

Bloomington, IN 47401
812-336-6351

Director: Lindsey A. Smith

Email Lindsey.Smith@dcs.IN.gov

Montgomery Co.

307 Binford St.

Crawfordsville, IN 47933
765-362-5600

Director: Steve Vaughn

Email Steve.Vaughn@dcs.IN.gov

Morgan Co. Office

1326 S. Morton Avenue
Martinsville, IN 46151
765-342-7101

Director: Tim B. Miller

Email Tim.Miller @dcs.IN.gov

Newton Co. Office

4117 S 240 W. P.O. Box 520
Morocco, IN 47963-0520
219-285-2206

Director: Ronald S. Fisher
Email Ron.Fisher@dcs.IN.gov

Noble Co. Office
107 Weber Road
Albion, IN 46701
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260-636-2021
Director: Sue Romans
Email Sue.Romans@dcs.IN.gov

Ohio Co. Office

125 N. Walnut, P.O. Box 196
Rising Sun, IN 47040
812-438-2530

Director: Lisa Rich

Email  Lisa.Rich@dcs.IN.gov

Orange Co. Office

535 N. Greenbriar Drive, P.O. Box 389
Paoli, IN 47454

812-723-3616

Director: Leslie Rowland

Email  Leslie.Rowland@dcs.IN.gov

Owen Co. Office

450 E. Franklin St.

Spencer, IN 47460-1824
812-829-2281

Acting Director: Debbie L. Dailey
Email Debbie.Daily@dcs.IN.gov

Parke Co. Office

116 W. Ohio

Rockville, IN 47872

765-569-3156

Director: Katie Edington

Email Katie.Edington@dcs.IN.gov

Perry Co. Office

316 E. Hwy 66

Tell City, IN 47586

812-547-7055

Director: Georgann Gogel

Email  Georgann.Gogel@dcs.IN.gov

Pike Co. Office

2105 E. Main

Petersburg, IN 47567
812-354-9716

Director: Steve Cunningham

Email  Steve.Cunningham@dcs.IN.gov.
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Porter Co. Office

152 Indiana Avenue

Valparaiso, IN 46383-5514
219-462-2112

Director: Louella Richey

Email Louella.Richey@dcs.IN.gov

Posey Co. Office

1809 Main St., P.O. Box 568
Mount Vernon, IN 47620
812-838-4429

Director: Susan Blackburn

Email  Susan.Blackburn@dcs.IN.gov

Pulaski Co. Office

429 N Logan St., P.O. Box 130
Winamac, IN 46996-0130
574-946-3312

Director: Laurel J. Myers

Email Laurel.Myers@dcs.IN.gov

Putnam Co. Office

121 Ridgeland Rd.

Greencastle, IN 46135
765-653-9780

Director: Barbara South

Email Barbara.South@dcs.IN.gov

Randolph Co. Office

325 S Oak St., Ste 201
Winchester, IN 47394-2242
765-584-2811

Director: Steven M. Cox

Email Steven.Cox@dcs.IN.gov

Ripley Co. Office

630 S. Adams, P.O. Box 215
Versailles, IN 47042

812-689-6295

Director: Traci Eggleston

Email Traci.Eggleston@dcs.IN.gov

Rush Co. Office
1340 N. Cherry
Rushville, IN 46173
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765-932-2392
Director: Kelly Persinger
Email Kelly.Persinger@dcs.IN.gov

St. Joseph Co. Office

401 E. Colfax Ave, Ste 116

South Bend, IN 46617-2735
574-236-5300

Director: Linda Cioch

Email  Linda.Cioch@dcs.IN.gov

Scott Co. Office

1050 W. Community Way
Scottsburg, IN 47170-7768
812-752-2503

Director: Joan Kelley

Email Joan.Kelley@dcs.IN.gov

Shelby Co. Office

2565 Parkway Dr., Suite 2
Shelbyville, IN 46176-8677
317-392-5040

Acting Director: Laura Gentry
Email Laura.Gentry@dcs.IN.gov

Spencer Co. Office

900 Old Plank Road, P.O. Box 25
Rockport, IN 47635

812-649-9111

Director: Connie Branch

Email Connie.Branch@dcs.IN.gov

Starke Co. Office

318 E. Culver Road

Knox, IN 46534

574-772-3411

Director: Larry Harris

Email Larry.Harris.dcs.IN.gov

Steuben Co. Office

317 S. Wayne St., Suite 2a
Angola, IN 46703
260-665-3713

Director: Jan Lung

Email Jan.Lung@dcs.IN.gov
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Sullivan Co. Office

128 S. State St.; P.O. Box 348
Sullivan, IN 47882

812-268-6326

Acting Director: Heidi Wheeler
Email Heidi.Wheeler@dcs.IN.gov

Switzerland Co. Office

506 Ferry St.-SR 56, P.O. Box 98
Vevay, IN 47043

812-427-3232

Director: Robert G. King

Email Robert.King@dcs.IN.gov

Tippecanoe Co. Office

111 North 4th St.

Lafayette, IN 47901-1305
765-742-0400

Director: Angela Smith-Grossman
Email SmithGrossman@dcs.IN.gov

Tipton Co. Office

202 S. West St.

Tipton, IN 46072-1848

765-675-7441

Acting Director: Jennifer (Jenny) R. Hoffman
Email Jennifer.Hoffman@dcs.IN.gov

Union Co. Office

303A N. Main St., P.O. Box 344
Liberty, IN 47353

765-458-5121

Director: Gene Sanford

Email Gene.Sanford@dcs.IN.gov

Vanderburgh Co.

100 E. Sycamore St., P.O. Box 154
Evansville, IN 47701-0154
812-421-5500

Director: Lark Buckman

Email W.Buckman@dcs.IN.gov

Vermillion Co. Office
215 W. Extension St., P.O. Box 218
Newport, IN 47966
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765-492-3305
Director: Katie Edington
Email  Katie.Edington@dcs.IN.gov

Vigo Co. Office

30 N. 8th St.

Terre Haute, IN 47807

812-234-0100

Director: Pam Connelly

Email Pamela.Connelly@dcs.IN.gov

Wabash Co. Office

89 W. Canal St.

Wabash, IN 46992

260-563-8471

Director: Margery Justice

Email Margery.Justice@dcs.IN.gov

Warren Co. Office

20 W. Second St.

Williamsport, IN 47993-1118
765-762-6125

Director: Linda Akers

Email Linda.Akers@dcs.IN.gov

Warrick Co. Office

1302 Millis Avenue, P.O. Box 265
Boonville, IN 47601

812-897-2270

Director: Judith Harper

Email Judith.Harper@dcs.IN.gov

Washington Co. Office

711 Anson St.

Salem, IN 47167-9777

812-883-4305

Director: Nancy Lambring

Email Nancy.Lambring@dcs.IN.gov

Wayne Co. Office

50 S. Second St.

Richmond, IN 47374-4276
765-935-0078

Director: Terry M. Suttle

Email Terry.Suttle@dcs.IN.gov
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Wells Co. Office

221 W. Market Street, P.O. Box 495
Bluffton, IN 46714

260-824-3530

Director: Jenny Tsakkos

Email Jenny.Tsakkos@dcs.IN.gov

White Co. Office

715 N. Main St.

Monticello, IN 47960

574-583-5742

Director: Barbara Bedrick

Email: Barbara.Bedrick@dcs.IN.gov

Whitley Co. Office

115 S. Line St.

Columbia City, IN 46725
260-244-6331

Director: Steve Weaver

Email Steve.Weaver@dcs.IN.gov
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REGIONAL COORDINATORS

Roth Associates, Inc.
220 East 82" Street
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Regional Coordinator for Regions: 5,9,10 and 11

Proposal Contact:

Mary Roth

E-mail Mary@RothAssociates.org
Fax 317-536-3448

Phone 317-536-5536

Counties in each region:

Region 5. Benton, Warren, Fountain, White, Tippecanoe, Carroll and
Clinton

Region 9: Montgomery, Putnam, Hendricks, Boone and Morgan

Region 10: Marion

Region 11: Hamilton, Tipton, Madison and Hancock

Social Science Research Center
Ball State University
Muncie, IN 47306

Regional Coordinator for Regions: 7,12, and 15

Proposal Contacts:

Sarah Lee 765-285-5394 Fax 765-285-5462
Email SLEE@bsu.edu OR

Joshua Raines 765-285-4176

Email jaraines@bsu.edu

Counties in each region:

Region 7. Blackford, Delaware, Grant, Jay, Randolph

Region 12: Fayette, Franklin, Henry, Rush, Union, Wayne

Region 15: Dearborn, Decatur, Jefferson, Ripley, Ohio, Switzerland
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Dodson Shively and Associates, INC.
P.O. Box 119
North Manchester, IN 46962

Regional Coordinator for Regions: 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18

Proposal Contact:

James Shively

E-mail DSA@CTLnet.com
Phone: 260-982-7234
Fax: 260-982-1630

Counties in each region:

Region 1. Lake

Region 2: Jasper, LaPorte, Newton, Porter, Pulaski, Starke

Region 3: Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall, St. Joseph

Region 4: Adams, Allen, DeKalb, Huntington, LaGrange, Noble,
Steuben, Wells, Whitley

Region 6: Cass, Fulton, Howard, Miami, Wabash

Region 8: Clay, Parke, Sullivan, Vermillion, Vigo

Region 13: Brown, Greene, Lawrence, Monroe, Owen

Region 14: Bartholomew, Jackson, Jennings, Johnson, Shelby

Region 16: Gibson, Knox, Pike, Posey, Vanderburgh, Warrick

Region 17: Crawford, Daviess, Dubois, Martin, Orange, Perry,
Spencer

Region 18: Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott, Washington



